
Event Abbey Springs Invite - 16th annual
Course Abbey Springs  Fontana, WI
Date 5.13.19
Rating 70.2/133 (men)    66.2/125 (women)
Yardage Men:  6307  Women: 5523
Conditions Sunny and 60 degrees

Par by Hole 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 36 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 36 72
Big Foot

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Jake Trosclair 60 69 129
2 none 0
3 none 0
4 none 0
5 none 0

0 INC
Brodhead

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Dayton Oliver 46 54 100
2 Derrick Oborne 55 56 111
3 Wyatt Visger 52 58 110
4 Bailey Watson 62 58 120
5 Onni Oliver 56 62 118

209 439

Burlington
Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total

1 Gret Lois 53 55 108
2 David Stang 53 45 98
3 Burkhardt Niec 61 57 118
4 Ryan Gonzalez 49 52 101
5 Noah McFarland 52 61 113

207 420
Cambridge

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Ryan Janson 40 45 85
2 Drew Jeffery 40 38 78
3 Stone Farruggio 45 40 85
4 Dane Jensen 43 42 85
5 Jacob Nottestad 55 46 101

168 333
Clinton

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Tom Romano 44 43 87
2 Dan Romano 43 45 88
3 Joe Wellnitz 51 57 108
4 Josiah DuBois 46 57 103
5 Mason Waite 59 67 126

184 386
East Troy

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Jake Hanson 66 73 139
2 Tommy Hanson 54 58 112



3 Ben Freidl 53 59 112
4 Thayne Schmitt 57 64 121
5 Nate Bertschinger 56 72 128

220 473
Edgerton

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Joe Forsting 36 37 73
2 Kyle Wille 41 34 75
3 Bryce Tate 44 45 89
4 Clayton Jenny 44 43 87
5 Braden Hurst 44 42 86

165 321
Elkhorn

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Nick Keller 40 40 80
2 Q Woyak 46 48 94
3 Nolan Ahler 53 48 101
4 Hunter Krauklis 46 48 94
5 Colin Frank 54 54 108

185 369
Evansville

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Jaden O'Bel 50 48 98
2 Bryce Wunschel 60 68 128
3 Gavin Mielke 55 56 111
4 Jason Klein 64 62 126
5 Evan Senter 74 77 151

229 463
Jefferson

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Mitch Vogel 41 47 88
2 Sam McClure 60 58 118
3 Brady Lehman 53 58 111
4 Eli Tackman 56 61 117
5 Josh Gehl 82 74 156

210 434
Kettle Moraine Lutheran

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Nick Kraus 46 45 91
2 Ethan Draeger 41 46 87
3 Logan Draeger 48 44 92
4 Collin Cerny 47 51 98
5 Spender Strupp ?? 49 50 99

182 368
Lake Geneva Badger

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Chris Bakken 42 42 84
2 Colton Craig 48 50 98
3 Ty McGreevy 50 48 98
4 Nick McCann 50 53 103
5 Joey Amman 52 53 105

190 383
Lake Mills



Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Harper Untz 47 46 93
2 Sam Anhalt 40 44 84
3 Joey Toepfer 50 57 107
4 Jaren Laws 50 53 103
5 Eli Wagner 57 57 114

187 387
Lakeside Lutheran

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Lukas Heckmann 36 38 74
2 Abel Krauklis 46 46 92
3 Miller Robbins 52 47 99
4 Will Meland 51 55 106
5 Max Thomas 52 77 129

185 371
Palmyra-Eagle

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Luke Hausser 50 49 99
2 Brandon Wilde 42 50 92
3 Aidan Schroeder 48 48 96
4 Owen Butenhoff 50 48 98
5 Isaac Schlueter 61 55 116

190 385
Turner

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Noah Sweet 53 46 99
2 Zach Paulson 58 57 115
3 Sean McMillian 59 55 114
4 Cameron Covey 57 51 108
5 Ben Peiffer 53 70 123

221 436
Whitewater

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Wesley Abramson 58 53 111
2 Jaden Condon 61 66 127
3 Maddie Arnett 62 61 123
4 Camden Frye 57 67 124
5 Dane Hillmer 66 59 125

238 483
Wilmot

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Devin Spath 51 53 104
2 Evan Hahn 51 48 99
3 Ian Torstenson 51 53 104
4 Ryan Vazquez 49 51 100
5 Jaret Ketterhagen 56 52 108

202 407
[Team 19]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0



5 0
0 0

[Team 20]
Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total

1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0
[Team 21]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0
[Team 22]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0
[Team 23]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0
[Team 24]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0
[Team 25]

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0

0 0



Team Strokes Place
Edgerton 321 1
Cambridge 333 2
Kettle Moraine Lutheran 368 3
Elkhorn 369 4
Lakeside Lutheran 371 5
Lake Geneva Badger 383 6
Palmyra-Eagle 385 7
Clinton 386 8
Lake Mills 387 9
Wilmot 407 10
Burlington 420 11
Jefferson 434 12
Turner 436 13
Brodhead 439 14
Evansville 463 15
East Troy 473 16
Whitewater 483 17
Big Foot INc 18

Big Foot INC



Player Team Strokes Place
Joe Forsting Edgerton 73 1
Lukas Heckmann Lakeside Lutheran 74 2
Kyle Wille Edgerton 75 3
Drew Jeffery Cambridge 78 4
Nick Keller Elkhorn 80 5
Chris Bakken Lake Geneva Badger 84 6
Sam Anhalt Lake Mills 84 7
Stone Farruggio Cambridge 85 8
Dane Jensen Cambridge 85 9
Ryan Janson Cambridge 85 10
Braden Hurst Edgerton 86 11
Clayton Jenny Edgerton 87 12
Tom Romano Clinton 87 13
Ethan Draeger Kettle Moraine Lutheran 87 14
Dan Romano Clinton 88 15
Mitch Vogel Jefferson 88 16
Bryce Tate Edgerton 89 17
Nick Kraus Kettle Moraine Lutheran 91 18
Logan Draeger Kettle Moraine Lutheran 92
Abel Krauklis Lakeside Lutheran 92
Brandon Wilde Kettle Moraine Lutheran 92
Harper Untz Lake Mills 93
Hunter Krauklis Elkhorn 94
Q Woyak Elkhorn 94
Aidan Schroeder Kettle Moraine Lutheran 96
Jaden O'Bel Evansville 98
David Stang Burlington 98
Collin Cerny Kettle Moraine Lutheran 98
Colton Craig Lake Geneva Badger 98
Ty McGreevy Lake Geneva Badger 98
Owen Butenhoff Kettle Moraine Lutheran 98
Spender Strupp ?? Kettle Moraine Lutheran 99
Miller Robbins Lakeside Lutheran 99
Luke Hausser Kettle Moraine Lutheran 99
Noah Sweet Turner 99
Evan Hahn Wilmot 99
Dayton Oliver Brodhead 100
Ryan Vazquez Wilmot 100
Nolan Ahler Elkhorn 101
Ryan Gonzalez Burlington 101
Jacob Nottestad Cambridge 101
Nick McCann Lake Geneva Badger 103
Josiah DuBois Clinton 103
Jaren Laws Lake Mills 103
Devin Spath Wilmot 104
Ian Torstenson Wilmot 104
Joey Amman Lake Geneva Badger 105
Will Meland Lakeside Lutheran 106
Joey Toepfer Lake Mills 107
Gret Lois Burlington 108
Joe Wellnitz Clinton 108
Colin Frank Elkhorn 108



Player Team Strokes Place
Cameron Covey Turner 108
Jaret Ketterhagen Wilmot 108
Wyatt Visger Brodhead 110
Derrick Oborne Brodhead 111
Gavin Mielke Evansville 111
Brady Lehman Jefferson 111
Wesley Abramson Whitewater 111
Tommy Hanson East Troy 112
Ben Freidl East Troy 112
Noah McFarland Burlington 113
Eli Wagner Lake Mills 114
Sean McMillian Turner 114
Zach Paulson Turner 115
Isaac Schlueter Kettle Moraine Lutheran 116
Eli Tackman Jefferson 117
Onni Oliver Brodhead 118
Sam McClure Jefferson 118
Burkhardt Niec Burlington 118
Bailey Watson Brodhead 120
Thayne Schmitt East Troy 121
Ben Peiffer Turner 123
Maddie Arnett Whitewater 123
Camden Frye Whitewater 124
Dane Hillmer Whitewater 125
Jason Klein Evansville 126
Mason Waite Clinton 126
Jaden Condon Whitewater 127
Bryce Wunschel Evansville 128
Nate Bertschinger East Troy 128
Jake Trosclair Big Foot 129
Max Thomas Lakeside Lutheran 129
Jake Hanson East Troy 139
Evan Senter Evansville 151
Josh Gehl Jefferson 156


